

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY:DIBRUGARH

Memo No.: DU/DR-A/119 UGB/18/601 Date: 27.04.2018

NOTIFICATION

As recommended by the 119th Meeting of the Under Graduate Board and 147th Meeting of the Post Graduate Board, Dibrugarh University held on 20.04.2018, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor is pleased to approve implementation of the 'Swachh Bharat Summer Internship Programme' under the Swachhata Bharat Internship Scheme (SBIS) of Swachh Bharat Abhiyan launched by the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of Higher Education, Government of India. Under this Programme, the students of Dibrugarh University (including students of the affiliated Colleges and permitted institutes) who will render volunteer services for promotion of hygiene and cleanliness in an identified village during Summer Vacation (approximately 100 hours) under the Swachhata Bharat Internship Scheme (SBIS) of Swachh Bharat Abhiyan (Gramin) shall earn 2 Academic Credits.

The 'Swachh Bharat Summer Internship Programme' launched by the MHRD, Government of India in pursuance of the Objectives of the Swachh Bharat Mission shall be governed by the Guidelines of the MHRD issued vide D.O. No. 11014/02/2018 dated April 20, 2018.

Issued with due approval.

Enclosed: MHRD Notification and Guidelines

(Dr. B.C. Borah)
Joint Registrar (Academic)
Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University for information.
- 2. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University for information.
- 3. The Deans of the Schools of Studies, Dibrugarh University for information and needful.
- 4. The Dean, Students Affairs, Dibrugarh University. He is requested to take necessary action for appointment of at least one Nodal Officer for facilitation of the Internship Programme.
- 5. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University. He is requested to coordinate the affiliated colleges/permitted institutes for facilitation of the Internship Programme.
- 6. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University for information.
- 7. All Heads/ Chairpersons of the Departments/Centre for Studies, Dibrugarh University for information and needful.
- 8. All Principals of the Colleges/Institutes affiliated to/ permitted by the University for information and needful.
- 9. The Joint Registrar (Administration), Dibrugarh University for information and needful
- 10. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University with a request to put up the notice on the website.

11. File.

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University